
Official Box Score - Final
Concordia Irvine at Western Ore.
02/07/2026 at Rosetta Canyon Sports Park Green (Lake Elsinore, Calif.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Concordia Irvine 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 4 1 12

Western Ore. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 4 6

Win: Snobar,Paetynn Loss: Barnett,PennyLew Save: Gossett,Kacie (1)

Concordia Irvine 2 (3-6 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

7  Im,Jessica CF 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
8  Campbell,Caitlynn RF 3 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
34 Moore,Veronica 1B 4 0 2 0 0 1 9 0 0 0
10  Bishop,Danielle (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Robles,Audrey 3B 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 4
25 Kneubuhler,Morgan DH 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Yco,Kaliya SS 3 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
24 Struthers,Alyssa LF 2 0 1 0 2 1 2 0 0 0
17  Alatorre,Crystal 2B 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 5
28 Ching,Noelani (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

16  Jeanblanc,Maddie C 3 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 2
19  Dedo,Payton P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13  Snobar,Paetynn (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
12  Gossett,Kacie (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 28 2 4 2 6 6 20 7 1 12

BATTING

2B: Moore (off Barnett).
TB: Moore 3. 2-Out RBI: Yco. SF: Kneubuhler.
Team RISP: 2-11.

BASERUNNING

SB: Yco 2 (pBarnett/c Cordero).

Western Ore. 1 (8-3 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

21  Zimmerman,Victoria LF 4 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
10  Homan,Haley RF 3 1 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0
24 Hommel,Madelynne CF 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1
18  Baumgartner,Lexi DH 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
16  Mauer,Lauren SS 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 3 1 0
14  Fairbairn,Reghann 1B 3 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0
2  Renner,Charliann 3B 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 3
7  Rush,Jocelyn (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1  Schneidt,Brooklyn 2B 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
5  Ferguson,Makayla (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

33 Bodak,Hope C 2 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0
32 Cordero,Emma (C) 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0

8  Fullmer,Alyssa P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
11  Barnett,PennyLew (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 1 4 1 2 6 21 5 4 6

BATTING

3B: Mauer (off Snobar).
TB: Mauer 3.

Team RISP: 0-5.

CUI IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

19  Dedo,Payton 0.1 2 1 1 2 0 5 3 27 10
13 Snobar,Paetynn (W) 3.2 1 0 0 0 3 12 12 43 29

12 Gossett,Kacie (S) (5) 2.2 1 0 0 0 3 10 10 52 34

Totals 6.2 4 1 1 2 6 27 25 122 73

Inher. Rnrs: Dedo 0/3.

GO-FO: Dedo 1-0; Snobar 5-3; Gossett 4-1.

WOU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

8  Fullmer,Alyssa 4.0 2 1 0 2 3 19 17 57 36
11 Barnett,PennyLew (L) (5) 3.0 2 1 0 4 3 16 11 61 34

Totals 7.0 4 2 0 6 6 35 28 118 70

WP: Fullmer. SFA: Barnett. Inher. Rnrs: Fullmer 0/1.

GO-FO: Fullmer 5-4; Barnett 1-5.

Umpires: HP: Tony Jimenez; 1B: Dewayne Carter; 2B: ; 3B: Joe Carter.

First Pitch:5:22 PM. Duration:2:07.

Attendance:76

Weather:Conditions: Sunny, Wind-5mph to RF Corner; Temp: 75F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Concordia Irvine at Western Ore.
02/07/2026 at Rosetta Canyon Sports Park Green (Lake Elsinore, Calif.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Concordia Irvine 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 4 1 12

Western Ore. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 4 6

Concordia Irvine starters:
7/cf/Im,Jessica; 8/rf/Campbell,Caitlynn; 34/1b/Moore,Veronica; 22/3b/Robles,Audrey; 25/dh/Kneubuhler,Morgan; 20/ss/Yco,Kaliya;

24/lf/Struthers,Alyssa; 17/2b/Alatorre,Crystal; 16/c/Jeanblanc,Maddie; 19/p/Dedo,Payton;

Western Ore. starters:
21/lf/Zimmerman,Victoria; 10/rf/Homan,Haley; 24/cf/Hommel,Madelynne; 18/dh/Baumgartner,Lexi; 16/ss/Mauer,Lauren; 14/1b/Fairbairn,Reghann;

2/3b/Renner,Charliann; 1/2b/Schneidt,Brooklyn; 33/c/Bodak,Hope; 8/p/Fullmer,Alyssa;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - CUI batting

Im,Jessica grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

Campbell,Caitlynn popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (0-0).

Moore,Veronica struck out swinging (0-2 KKK).

Bottom of 1st - WOU batting

Zimmerman,Victoria infield singled to short (3-2 KBKBFB).

Homan,Haley reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (3-1 KBBB); Zimmerman,Victoria out at second
base, 2b to ss.

Hommel,Madelynne infield singled to short (3-1 BBFB); Homan,Haley advanced to second base.

Baumgartner,Lexi walked (3-1 FBBBB); Homan,Haley advanced to third base; Hommel,Madelynne advanced to

second base.

Mauer,Lauren walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Homan,Haley scored; Hommel,Madelynne advanced to third base;

Baumgartner,Lexi advanced to second base.

CUI pitching change: Snobar,Paetynn replaces Dedo,Payton.

Fairbairn,Reghann struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK).

Renner,Charliann grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-2 SBBSF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CUI 0 0 0 0

WOU 1 2 0 3



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - CUI batting

Robles,Audrey grounded out to the pitcher, 3b to 1b (1-2 KBK).

Kneubuhler,Morgan reached on a throwing error throwing by p by Fullmer,Alyssa (E1) (1-2 BKKF).

Kneubuhler,Morgan advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Yco,Kaliya flied out down the right field line putout by rf (3-0 BBB).

Struthers,Alyssa singled through the right side of the infield (2-0 BB); Kneubuhler,Morgan advanced to third

base.

Alatorre,Crystal grounded out to third base, unassisted (0-2 FK).

Bottom of 2nd - WOU batting

Schneidt,Brooklyn flied out to right center putout by rf (0-1 K).

Bodak,Hope struck out swinging (3-2 BKBKBS).

Zimmerman,Victoria grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 F).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CUI 0 1 1 2

WOU 0 0 0 0

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - CUI batting

Jeanblanc,Maddie struck out looking (0-2 KSFK).

Im,Jessica reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Schneidt,Brooklyn (E4) (0-0).

Campbell,Caitlynn reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (3-1 SBBB); Im,Jessica out at second base, ss to 2b.

Moore,Veronica singled up the middle (0-0); Campbell,Caitlynn advanced to second base.

Robles,Audrey grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 KB).

Bottom of 3rd - WOU batting

Homan,Haley grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 KFB).

Hommel,Madelynne grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 BBKK).

Baumgartner,Lexi flied out down the right field line putout by rf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CUI 0 1 1 2

WOU 0 0 0 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - CUI batting

Kneubuhler,Morgan flied out to left center putout by cf (1-0 B).

Yco,Kaliya struck out swinging (0-2 SKFS).

Struthers,Alyssa walked (3-0 BBBB).

Alatorre,Crystal reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Mauer,Lauren (E6) (0-2 KK); Struthers,Alyssa

advanced to second base.

Jeanblanc,Maddie lined out to lf (1-0 B).

Bottom of 4th - WOU batting

Mauer,Lauren tripled to deep right field (1-0 B).

Fairbairn,Reghann grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 KFBB).

Renner,Charliann struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS).

WOU substitution: Ferguson,Makayla pinch hitting for Schneidt,Brooklyn.

WOU substitution: Schneidt,Brooklyn replaces Ferguson,Makayla at 2b, batting 8th.

WOU substitution: Ferguson,Makayla pinch hitting for Schneidt,Brooklyn.

Ferguson,Makayla flied out to lf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CUI 0 0 1 2

WOU 0 1 0 1



5th Inning
Top of 5th - CUI batting

WOU substitution: Schneidt,Brooklyn replaces Ferguson,Makayla at 2b, batting 8th.

Im,Jessica walked (3-0 BBBB).

WOU pitching change: Barnett,PennyLew replaces Fullmer,Alyssa.

Campbell,Caitlynn walked (3-1 SBBBB); Im,Jessica advanced to second base.

Moore,Veronica flied out to right center putout by cf (0-0).

Robles,Audrey reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Renner,Charliann (E5) (1-1 BK); Im,Jessica advanced
to third base; Campbell,Caitlynn advanced to second base.

Kneubuhler,Morgan sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (0-1 K); Im,Jessica scored, unearned; Campbell,Caitlynn advanced
to third base; Robles,Audrey advanced to second base.

Yco,Kaliya infield singled to the pitcher's mound, RBI (1-0 B); Campbell,Caitlynn scored, unearned;
Robles,Audrey advanced to third base.

Yco,Kaliya stole second base.

Struthers,Alyssa walked (3-1 BFBBB).

Alatorre,Crystal fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (1-2 BKK).

Bottom of 5th - WOU batting

CUI pitching change: Gossett,Kacie replaces Snobar,Paetynn.

Bodak,Hope flied out to lf (3-2 KKBBFB).

Zimmerman,Victoria grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Homan,Haley infield singled in the infield (2-2 SBBK).

Hommel,Madelynne grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 KFFBBBFFF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CUI 2 1 1 3

WOU 0 1 0 1

6th Inning
Top of 6th - CUI batting

WOU defensive substitution: Cordero,Emma replaces Bodak,Hope at c

Jeanblanc,Maddie grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (1-0 B).

Im,Jessica walked (3-2 BBBKFB).

Campbell,Caitlynn struck out swinging (1-2 SFBFS).

Moore,Veronica ground-rule doubled to right field (1-1 BK); Im,Jessica advanced from first base to third base.

CUI substitution: Bishop,Danielle pinch running for Moore,Veronica.

Robles,Audrey flied out down the right field line putout by rf (1-2 FBSF).

Bottom of 6th - WOU batting

CUI substitution: Moore,Veronica replaces Bishop,Danielle at 1b, batting 3rd.

Mauer,Lauren struck out looking (3-2 BFBBKK).

Fairbairn,Reghann grounded out to first base, unassisted (3-1 BKBB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CUI 0 1 0 2

WOU 0 0 0 0



7th Inning
Top of 7th - CUI batting

Kneubuhler,Morgan flied out to rf (0-0).

Yco,Kaliya walked (3-1 SBBBB).

Struthers,Alyssa struck out swinging (1-2 KFFFBS); Yco,Kaliya stole second base.

CUI substitution: Ching,Noelani pinch hitting for Alatorre,Crystal.

Ching,Noelani struck out looking on dropped third strike, out at first c (3-2 BKSBBK).

Bottom of 7th - WOU batting

CUI substitution: Alatorre,Crystal replaces Ching,Noelani at 2b, batting 8th.

WOU substitution: Rush,Jocelyn pinch hitting for Renner,Charliann.

Rush,Jocelyn grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 BFFBF).

Schneidt,Brooklyn reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Yco,Kaliya (E6) (0-2 FKF).

Cordero,Emma struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS).

Zimmerman,Victoria struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CUI 0 0 0 1

WOU 0 0 1 1



Scoring Innings - Final
Concordia Irvine at Western Ore.
02/07/2026 at Rosetta Canyon Sports Park Green (Lake Elsinore, Calif.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Concordia Irvine 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 4 1 12

Western Ore. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 4 6

Concordia Irvine starters:
7/cf/Im,Jessica; 8/rf/Campbell,Caitlynn; 34/1b/Moore,Veronica; 22/3b/Robles,Audrey; 25/dh/Kneubuhler,Morgan; 20/ss/Yco,Kaliya;

24/lf/Struthers,Alyssa; 17/2b/Alatorre,Crystal; 16/c/Jeanblanc,Maddie; 19/p/Dedo,Payton;

Western Ore. starters:
21/lf/Zimmerman,Victoria; 10/rf/Homan,Haley; 24/cf/Hommel,Madelynne; 18/dh/Baumgartner,Lexi; 16/ss/Mauer,Lauren; 14/1b/Fairbairn,Reghann;

2/3b/Renner,Charliann; 1/2b/Schneidt,Brooklyn; 33/c/Bodak,Hope; 8/p/Fullmer,Alyssa;

Bottom of 1st - WOU batting

Zimmerman,Victoria infield singled to short (3-2 KBKBFB).

Homan,Haley reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (3-1 KBBB); Zimmerman,Victoria out at second base, 2b to ss.

Hommel,Madelynne infield singled to short (3-1 BBFB); Homan,Haley advanced to second base.

Baumgartner,Lexi walked (3-1 FBBBB); Homan,Haley advanced to third base; Hommel,Madelynne advanced to second base.

Mauer,Lauren walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Homan,Haley scored; Hommel,Madelynne advanced to third base; Baumgartner,Lexi advanced to
second base.

CUI pitching change: Snobar,Paetynn replaces Dedo,Payton.

Fairbairn,Reghann struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK).

Renner,Charliann grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-2 SBBSF).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Top of 5th - CUI batting

WOU substitution: Schneidt,Brooklyn replaces Ferguson,Makayla at 2b, batting 8th.

Im,Jessica walked (3-0 BBBB).

WOU pitching change: Barnett,PennyLew replaces Fullmer,Alyssa.

Campbell,Caitlynn walked (3-1 SBBBB); Im,Jessica advanced to second base.

Moore,Veronica flied out to right center putout by cf (0-0).

Robles,Audrey reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Renner,Charliann (E5) (1-1 BK); Im,Jessica advanced to third base;

Campbell,Caitlynn advanced to second base.

Kneubuhler,Morgan sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (0-1 K); Im,Jessica scored, unearned; Campbell,Caitlynn advanced to third base; Robles,Audrey

advanced to second base.

Yco,Kaliya infield singled to the pitcher's mound, RBI (1-0 B); Campbell,Caitlynn scored, unearned; Robles,Audrey advanced to third base.

Yco,Kaliya stole second base.

Struthers,Alyssa walked (3-1 BFBBB).

Alatorre,Crystal fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (1-2 BKK).

2 R, 1 H, 1 E, 3 LOB.



Concordia Irvine at Western Ore.
02/07/2026 at Rosetta Canyon Sports Park Green (Lake Elsinore, Calif.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Concordia Irvine 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 4 1 12

Western Ore. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 4 6

CONCORDIA IRVINE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #7 Im, Jessica cf 2 1 0 0

2 #8 Campbell, Caitlynn rf 3 1 0 0

3 #34 Moore, Veronica
#10 Bishop, Danielle

1b 4

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

4 #22 Robles, Audrey 3b 4 0 0 0

5 #25 Kneubuhler, Morgan dh 3 0 0 1

6 #20 Yco, Kaliya ss 3 0 1 1

7 #24 Struthers, Alyssa lf 2 0 1 0

8 #17 Alatorre, Crystal
#28 Ching, Noelani

2b 3

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #16 Jeanblanc, Maddie c 3 0 0 0

Totals 28 2 4 2
Runs 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
Hits 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 4
Errors 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 4
LOB 0 2 2 2 3 2 1 12

CUI IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

19  Dedo,Payton 0.1 2 1 1 2 0 5 3 27 10
13 Snobar,Paetynn (W) 3.2 1 0 0 0 3 12 12 43 29
12 Gossett,Kacie (S) (5) 2.2 1 0 0 0 3 10 10 52 34

Totals 6.2 4 1 1 2 6 27 25 122 73

Inher. Rnrs: Dedo 0/3.

GO-FO: Dedo 1-0; Snobar 5-3; Gossett 4-1.
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Concordia Irvine at Western Ore.
02/07/2026 at Rosetta Canyon Sports Park Green (Lake Elsinore, Calif.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Concordia Irvine 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 4 1 12

Western Ore. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 4 6

WESTERN ORE. SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #21 Zimmerman, Victoria lf 4 0 1 0

2 #10 Homan, Haley rf 3 1 1 0

3 #24 Hommel, Madelynne cf 3 0 1 0

4 #18 Baumgartner, Lexi dh 1 0 0 0

5 #16 Mauer, Lauren ss 2 0 1 1

6 #14 Fairbairn, Reghann 1b 3 0 0 0

7 #7 Rush, Jocelyn
#2 Renner, Charliann

PH 1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 #1 Schneidt, Brooklyn
#5 Ferguson, Makayla

2b 2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #32 Cordero, Emma
#33 Bodak, Hope

c 1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 25 1 4 1
Runs 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Hits 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 4
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
LOB 3 0 0 1 1 0 1 6

WOU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

8  Fullmer,Alyssa 4.0 2 1 0 2 3 19 17 57 36
11 Barnett,PennyLew (L) (5) 3.0 2 1 0 4 3 16 11 61 34

Totals 7.0 4 2 0 6 6 35 28 118 70

WP: Fullmer. SFA: Barnett. Inher. Rnrs: Fullmer 0/1.

GO-FO: Fullmer 5-4; Barnett 1-5.
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